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CITY OF SOMERVILLE
BOARD OF ALDERMEN

93 HIGHLAND AVENUE
SOMERVILLE, MA 02143
(617) 625-6600

APPLICATION TO RENEW USED CAR DEALER CLASS 2 LICENSE

fongns ¥

BN

License #: 914
GEMICAR INC
TECH AUTO BODY Fee: 550.00
9 UNION SQ .
SOMERVILLE, MA 02143 Account ID: 650
Reference #: 914

Review and update the information below. If you have workers compensation insurance, attach proof showing the insurer

and policy number. Then sign the Acknowledgment and return this form with your fee to the City Clerk’s Office.

INFORMATION ON FILE: CHANGES: (Note below or explain on a separate sheet)

Business/DBA Name: For TECH AUTO BODY
Business Location: 9 UNION SQ
Business Phone: 617-628-0232

License Holder: GEMICAR INC
TECH AUTO BODY

9 UNION sQ

SOMERVILLE, MA 02143
617-628-0232

Mailing Address: GEMICAR INC
9 UNION SQ
SOMERVILLE, MA 02143

Business Type: CORPORATION (INC. LLC)
PRESIDENT - GEORGE MIHOS
SECRETARY - GEORGE MIHOS

FID: 043356068

Food Manager/Emergency Contact:
GEORGE MIHOS 617-650-1819

Conditions: (to change any conditions, submit a new application. Contact the City Clerk’s Office for more information)
Hours: MO-FR 8AM-6PM, SA 8AM-2PM

2 VEHICLES

Description of Location and/or Other Conditions:

| hereby certify under the penalties of perjury that the following is true:

-All information shown above is true and accurate.
ARD OF ALDERMEN.

-Any changes above ane:r)subject to the a val of the
-l have filedyatgftax eturnww quired by law for this business.
Signature: (( 7/Z=° / Date /S’ -./_{"Zﬂ/&

Print Name: /62‘,:2254? P24 /W/A/ﬂj Phone /g"/y g fjji
i Fer?) eSS D —rdrd




IMPORTANT

It’s time to renew your Used Car Dealer’s license. We are converting to new software, and the enclosed page
shows the information we have on file for your license, Please fill out that page AND the 6 boxes below with
the correct information. Return all 4 pages with your fee AND with evidence that your Used Car Dealer’s
Bond is up to date. Call John Long, City Clerk, at 617 625-6600 x4110 if you have any questions.

The DBA Name of the Business: 7,5 f:/?/ ﬁ 124 /T [4 -/g ﬁﬂ / _
Somerville Address and Zip Code: 9 _ YN0 SEURLE SoMELYVILLE ﬂ/&
Phone Number of the Business: / 6 /7/ in f o/ Z‘j'_z oz / 45

The Legal Name of the License Holder: é E N/ [ H /Q " / N >
Street Address of the License Holder: ‘/ M LY J(/ g1/ 7F £ J oM, E f 1// [Lé M

City, State and Zip Code of the License Holder: V3IL A4

Phone Number of the License Holder: /( / 7) §25 - QZ] e

Where We Should Send Mail: Name:_ M /éﬁg ) 44 ﬂ/X /3 TEH BLID Z2py

Street Address: ¢ yﬂ//é)/l/ _ff?i/ﬁZé :
City, State and Zip Code: _fﬂMfﬁy/LLél Mlg ﬂj/q]

Federal ID # (Do Not Give a Social Security #): 0 é/ -5 i _S— =& 2 6 ;g
CpRGE MioS ~(€17) 45D 18/9

Type of Business (Check Only One and Print the Names Indicated):

Emergency Contact and his/her Phone Number: 6

___Sole Proprietor: Name of Owner:

___Partnership (inc. LLP): Name of Partnership:
Names of All Partners Who Own More Than 10%:

__ Trust: Name of Trust:
MNames of All Trustees Who Own More Than 10%:

_’X;Corporation: Name of Corporation: G EMI(A 2 ; ' N C
Name of President: GE D QG i M | HU‘S
Name of Secretary: G ED QG c M I H@ame of Treasurer: GE;O QGE M / HOS:
___LLC: Name of LLC:
Names of All Managers:

Other (Attach a Description of the Form of Ownership and the Names of the Owners)

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT: I hereby certify under the penalties of perjury that the following is true:

-All information shown above is true and accurate.
-Any changes above are subject to the approval of the Somerville Licensing Commission.
_I have filed all State tax returns and paid all State taxes reguired by lay forAhis business.

_‘ e e //, i /ﬁ
License Holder Signature: W Date / / 2
[




$1-20-92;11:11  From:

CNA

4/7/2010 210470+ L5 L

Bond No, — 69131910 Effective Date Harch 20,2001 -
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS

That wo, Gomiecar, Inc, and Togh Auto Rody
of Somnryi 1la a8 Rogistrant, wnd the Wuatayn Syruty

(City or Town, in the Stats of Munsachusettd) (Namp of Bonding Company)
Compuny, » carporatian duly orgonized nad oxisting undot the laws of the Stots of — South Dulota
having its pelncipal offieo af —— Sioux Folls in the State n[‘_ﬁ&ﬂlﬂ“ﬂt’ﬁ—«. a8 Suvety,

cuy)
are firmly bound and sbliged to DONALD B, BALVEY __ Dircetar of Standards for the Commorwealth of

Moreachugctts or hiu succeaser 0¥ anecospare in offico in tha sum of Tun Thouspnd Dellacs {$10,000,00), to the

puyment whuroof wa Goniear, Tnc. and Tach Auto Body
(Regiptzant)

and Weptern Sutoty Gompany, bind ourselves and out vospuctive hoirs, oxecutors, adminirtratars,
sugeeasord and asaigni jolntly nnd sovoeally by LhoRe proyents.

WHEREAS, Gamicar, Ine. and Tach_Aute Body

@amp of Roglatrant)
has been ispued o Rogisteation Numbor as o Motor Vohitle Repair Shop, by the Dircetor of Standnzds for the
Commonwealth of Muneachuseits under tho peovigions uf Chapter 1004 of the Qenoral Luws, as amonded,

NOW, THEREFORE, if, Gomjcar Ine. and Tgeh AUto Rody ghull
(Nuwoof Roglotzant)
1, Comply with sll the praviglons of Chapter 1004 of the General Linwe and any amendmentd thereof or
additipus thereto;

0, Pay any and all Bues of panaltios incurred by him through violationa of the provigions of said Chaptor
100A nnd any amondments therpaf or additiony theroto;
3, Pay or sabsly oy jodgment obtained againgt him in heholf of oay creditor whore claim neisen in

connockion with tha butiness dono under tha said Ge! icar, Ing. and Tech Auto Bogy 5
(Namo of Rogiatront)

gtate regiatration wud who belors the axpieation of 60 duys from the rolurn or surrender of the Bl

repiatrotion or the Sling of an aflidavil of ita log# aholl have given duo notice of hig clnim Lo tho Ditector of

Standards DONALD B, PALYRY , thon thip oblizatlon shall he nwil and void; othorwisa

it shadl temuin in full foree and ¢flock,

™ TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ___Gm'ﬂ\;_m:-_rwd_bm‘vto Body,
(Mamo of Nogistrant)

Woateen Suraly Company
(Nams ot Bondlng Company)
has caused ity officers thereuntd duii autherlzod to oxpeuta thoso prosenta ond to offix the corporate aeal
thig 20 . doy of . Hure 2001

hae pffixed hiu hand ond saal and the ——

Signuture of Registeant of Authorized Offleer

In the presence of

Q. Ui,

Aspiptant Sgeeela
til\l‘:mﬁﬁglw“;?
L/

P T

s
r,‘-"ﬁ n\,mf.' Dato
Fged! The obove bond ¢xamined and upproved

i A5 Ty

it g™

Director of Standards

§l




11-20-12:11:11  From: =
" iFrom: To:161762 .
CNA 1171272008 Luid0iLw A & Ln-n8.-.-40540 _ # 2/

!
| 7 A

c”A SU RE TY ! Jenuifer B. Schaller

CNA Pleza, Chicago IL. 60685-0001 | Counsel
Telephone 312-822-7049

TFacsimile 312-755-3737

Re:  Second Hand Motor Vehicle Dealer Bond Certificate of
Continvance for Westem ISm:r;:t;,r Bonds

Western Surety is an underwriting company of CNA Surety and we arc contacting your office
because several of our bond principals veceived correspondence indicating the need for a -
Certificate of Continuance for their Second Hand Motor Vehicle Dealer Bonds issued by

Westemn Surety.

|

Western Surety’s standard bond form expressly states: “This bond shall be continuous and may
be cancelled by the Surcty by gi\:fing (30) days® written notice of cancellation to the municipal
licensing autharity at (address) by First Class Mail” (emphasis added).” Since, Western
Surety’s bond form is continuous, it would be inappropriate for Westem Surety to issue a
Continuation Certificate.

The Commonwealth of Massachusetis, Registry of Motor Vehicles hes reviewed Western
Surety's bond form and has olearly statcd that municipalities do not need to require additional
evidence that the bond is in offect. (See attached letter from Attormey William McVey dated

November 19, 2004).

If you have any questions, or we ¢an be of any further assistance, please fecl frec to contact me
at (312) 822-7049.

Sincerely,

Jennifer B. Schaller




11-20-12;11:11  ;From: To: 16176280540
_— | e
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Kimberly Hindon

Muilz :
Repleirge 10, Bux 1)

Tecmzain, MA (24 (9017
WSV

Ntwemhqr' 19, 2004
h:nn{l'ur B&. Sehaller, Lad,
Law Department
ONA Surety, 15® Floos

. CNA Plara 13 South
Chicago, T, GOGB3

Ret Wcm;:m Surely Company Bond for Massachwseits
Dear Attoney Schaller: |

L Thisis kLrespomse 1o You inguiry conceming the hond required by Class 2 motar vehicle
dedlers n Massachusetis. You have indicated Ut leensing auchorities o some muicipalities
have inised (hat dealers dtiemgting o renew 8 * Class 2 Desler’s Yicense” must provide prook
that the dealer’s extsting bend is still valid and will remain so throughout the renewal term &

one ctlendar yeur (Jonuaty 1, 10 Descaber 31).

2. Chapter422 of the Acts of 2002 docs seaie thak:
: A munigipal ltceasing auhority shall noL igsge OF FE0SW & Clags 2 license unless it
is satisfied that E:l bond or equivalent provf of Faanclal responsibility meeting he
vequirementy ofjthis section is 1a effeet during the erm wader which the license

... shal be issued or renowcd....

3, [ have reviewed a copy, of a bond you have provided which iy issusd by Western Saeety
Company (apparsrnly a related company t CNA). The Form Nurober of the Westors Surety
Second Hand Mator Vehicle Dealer Bood is ¥ £333-7-2603 and you hasre provided oral
assurance that this is the only bond form wscd in Muwssachusetss by Westem Sweety Company lor
Class 2 dealers!’ :

.. 4 'The taef parggraph of E;he Western Surety Second Hand Motor Yehicle Dealer Bond
. states: ’ | : .

' This bond shall be contizuous and may he cancelled by the Surety by giving thirty
(30) days written notiee of canellstion to the municipal icmsing anthority
& | by Fiwst Class U.S. Mail.

1171272009 LUiD@ias mwa _—’_"_____________—-——-——‘#‘ 3/




11-20-12;11:11  ;From: T0:16176280540

CNA

(1/12/2009 LUIDO:ILO Ar e ? # 4/

— el 4 r———ath

5. Based upon the wording|eontninezl in the Rond ss stated in paragraph#4, the
Registrar s sutisfied that thoabove identifisd Wogtern Surety Sccond Hand Motor Vehicle
Dealer Bond (F6333-7-2003) provides continmons Coverage under the law (unless the
ynunicipolity is notifict of canceTation). A such, 3 municipaliry in Massachuselts thar is
procesying a renewal for & Class A Pealer Lictnse fram a dealer who has 2 Western Surcty
Second Hand Motor Vehicke Dezler Band (1'6333-7-2003) on file with the muieipality, should
not vequize additiond widmn;ctfi:at 1he bond i i vadid.

- il
6. Ltrust this IsTesponsive 1o your inquiry. . , i

ET DG
 William E. M¢Vey

Deapty Genéral Counscl
wﬂliam.mvcy@sl:nc.ma.us
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City of Somerville, Massachusetts
- Finance Department, Treasury Division

CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING
Exact name of taxpayer/applicant’s business: G EMICA Q: IMC &!b‘ 2\ I ECH n' UTD X'QDy
Address of taxpayer/applicant’s business in Somerville: 4 UN |2 f\/ . g;% VAL E
Address of taxpayer/applicant’s home in Somerville: f{ uf\/ [0 I\/ ._<2? U H—Q_E
Taxpayer/applicant’s phone: day:( 6 i?) é2 §-023 &evening: ( €i ?) GS 0 "l 8 ‘q

f-—\ oy

I, (print name é EMI( D + I Bﬂly the undersigned Taxpayer, do
hereby certify that all the information contained herein is true and correct and all taxes and fees

due the City have been paid or that the Taxpayer has entered into an agreement to pay all taxes
and fees and is current on said agreement.

/5}4

SIGNED UNDER THE PAINS AND PENALTIES OE

/l/ﬂrwé-ﬂ/ 2019 .

Y, this

Taxpayer’s Sigpature)

day of ;
/tf/éa S

CITY’S ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

DATE OF ISSUANCE: INCLUDES RELEVANT POSTINGS THROUGH:

TAXES AND ACCOUNT NUMBER(S) INCLUDED IN CERTIFICATE:

[J Real Estate CJWater/Sewer [J Personal Property L] Other: ___

4| ‘/ng 4 4/ &&7 #

NoTES: | RECEIVED
PRI\, '\/ &

CLERK’S INITIALS: / ORIGINAL STAMP: E)L, /

SOMERVILLE CITY HALL e 93 HIGHLAND AVENUE ® SOMERVILLE MASSACHUSETTS 02143
(617) 625-6600 EXT. 3500 ¢ TTY: (866) 808-4851 & Fax: (617) 666-9682
WWW.SOMERVILLEMA.GOV



The Commonwealth of Massachusetts
Department of Industrial Accidents
Office of Investigations
600 Washington Street
Boston, Mass. 02111

Workers’ Compensation Insurance Affidavit- General Business

Applicant information:

e GEMICHLTIE D59 Tey Buiw 5007

Address: ¢ M/;’/ﬂw ﬁl-

City: ,_/(;\Wfﬂf\//%/ | State: Mlg Zip: ﬂj/#j Phone #\/Z/Z/ij ’/Zﬁ

I am an employer with :—7> employees Business Type: Retail
(full and/or part time). estaurant/Bar/Eating Establishment
[J1 am a sole proprietor or partnership and have no Office and/or Sales (real estate, auto, etc.)
employees. Nonprofit
[] We are a corporation that has exercised our right of Entertainment
exemption per c152 s1(4), and have no employees. Manufacturing
[] We are a nonprofit organization staffed by Health Care
volunteers and have no employees. -_| Other,

Workers’ compensation insurance information (if applicable):

tnsurence Company Neme: P ELE TPAVTEL ELS NI VBBALE D

address: P 0 Lox [ SO

ciy: MIBDLELOEO State: A5 2ip D2 7YY phone #;73’ /- 3008
Policy #: 6K UE - 97»5,8/&/4.(- 7"’ /2 Expiration Date: //’ 4’ U

Applicant certification:

Failure to secure coverage as required under Section 25A of MGL 152 can lead to the imposition of criminal penalties of a fine up
to $1,500.00 and/or one years’ imprisonment as well as civil penalties in the form of a STOP WORK ORDER and a fine of
$100.00 a day against me, I understand that 2 copy of this statement may be forwarded to the Office of Investigations ofthe DIA

for coverage verification.

¢ information provided above is true and correct.

Date: // -/f'fé’/z

1 do hereby certi n_der--ﬂﬁ pains and pena £ ey

Signature:

7
Print Name: / fm MAB;\/
4

Official use only. Do not write in this area. To be completed by city or town official.

City or Town: Permit/License #: [1 Board of Health
L1 Building Department

[ City/Town Clerk

U Licensing Board
Selectmen’s Office
Other

Contact Person: Phone #:

(revised Jan. 2008)



